


1 ****-0V779XLS-21 "PIHSIANG" MEDICAL SCOOTERS TE-779XLS, Red

(A)          

MODEL：

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION REMARK



INDEX.1 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  1-1~2

INDEX.2 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  2-1

INDEX.3 DELUXE SEAT ASSEMBLY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  3-1

INDEX.4 FRONT CHASSIS COVER ASSEMBLY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  4-1

INDEX.5 REAR CHASSIS COVER ASSEMBLY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  5-1

INDEX.6 HEAD LIGHT ASSEMBLY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  6-1

INDEX.7 CONTROL AND BATTERY WIRING ILLUSTRATION - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  7-1

APPENDIX - STICKER AND DECAL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(B)       

                                                TABLE OF CONTENTS
                                                       ILLUSTRATION





Index NO. Part NO. Qty. Description Specification Remark

 1 ---------------- Chassis assembly

 1-1 102101-72500 1 Front Chassis 779XLS

 1-2 102203-72500 1 Rear Chassis Assembly Lower, 779XLS

 1-3 202931-89100 2 Adjustable Shock Absorber w/ Screws, 5-Stage

- - - - - * - - - - -

 1-A 100008-67212 1 Drive-train Assembly 9XL-4G+#8C+#6A(A380-28)

 1-4 100406-68201-A4 1 Transaxle Assembly #6A(C), 889X(624TL), A4

 1-5 100107-67207 1 Motor and Brake Assembly 9XL-4G+#8C(A380-28)

 1-6 100204-03011-A2 1 Motor PH-9XL-4G, 5450rpm, A2

-------- 200203-89102-A2 REF(4) Carbon Brush 9XL,7*17*17,A2

-------- 200203-66907 REF(4) Carbon Brush Cap 9XL,M20

 1-7 100303-71600 1 Electromagnetic Brake Assembly #8C, WR218A34P1, w/ UL7-W-L1 Cable

 1-8 4001380-28 1 Extension Lever for Free-wheel A380-28

 1-9 209929-67205 1 Rubber Cap Black, for #8 Brake-DN001

 1-10 200904-88100  1 Joint Adapter                                   for Transaxle

 1-11 200905-88100 1 Plate for Joint Adapter

 1-12 4003210-07 1 U-type Screw C210-7

 1-13 4001530-00 1 Bracket A530

 1-14 200912-00400 1 rubber collar 889DXN

 1-15 4001168-02 3 Bracket A168-2

 1-16 209909-68201 4 Rubber Gasket w/ 2 Holes 106*26*4.75t

 1-17 4001236-27 1 Speed Sensor Bracket A236-27

 1-18 206802-71501 1 Speed Sensor S Type Sensor 100cm

- - - - - * - - - - -

 1-1           back to contents



Index NO. Part NO. Qty. Description Specification Remark

 1-B 105201-72500 1 Rear Wheel Assembly 779XLS

 1-C 105201-72501 1 Rear Wheel Assembly Right, 779XLS

 1-19 505301-00707-00 2 Drive Key 7*7*30L

 1-20 4001364-00 2 Flat Washer A364,∮8*45*3t

 1-21 4001481-00 2 Locking tab washer A481

- - - - - * - - - - -

 1-22 800405-725-00 1 Anti-tip wheel Frame Left, 779XLS

 1-23 800405-725-01 1 Anti-tip Wheel Frame Right, 779XLS

 1-24 2329-00201-00 2 SET , screw M8*P1.25*80L,Multicolor

 1-2           back to contents





Index NO. Part NO. Qty. Description Specification Remark

 2 ---------------- Front axle assembly

 2-1 202934-72502 1 Bottom Steering Stem 779XLS

 2-2 201401-72500 1 Bearing 779XLS

 2-3 202934-72501 1 Upper Steering platform 779XLS

 2-4 101501-72500 1 Front Fork 779XLS

 2-5 102404-72500 1 Brake 779XLS

 2-A 105101-72500 1 Front Wheel Assembly 779XLS

 2-6 103514-72500-50 1 Front Fender 779XLS, Black

 2-7 202934-72504 1 Front Fork Axle 779XLS

- - - - - * - - - - -

 2-B 101102-72500 1 Tiller w/ Revo-shift Lever 779XLS

 2-8 101101-72500 1 Tiller Frame 779XLS

 2-9 208203-72500 1 Button Switch Left

 2-10 208203-72501 1 Button Switch Right

 2-11 201102-72500 1 Throttle Handle H-378-24V-SC

 2-12 201103-88100 2 Hand Grip Black

- - - - - * - - - - -

 2-13 203504-72500 1 Charger inlet cover 779XLS

 2-14 207006-88108 1 Charging cable KA-888-H10

 2-15 202934-72503 1 Block 779XLS

 2-1           back to contents





Index NO. Part NO. Qty. Description Specification Remark

 3-A 800317-725-00 1 Deluxe Seat Assembly Black Vinyl, w/ Slider & Reclining

 3-1 104017-00328 1 Captain Seat Black, Vinyl, Reclining

 3-2 204901-88803-A3 1 Sliding Rail                   Left, #5

 3-3 204902-88803-A3 1 Sliding Rail                   Right, #5

 3-4 5003-08020-221 4 Button Head Allen Bolt M8*P1.25*20L,Multicolored Galvanized

 3-5 5021-08022-211 4 Flat Washer Dia 8*22*5t,Multicolored Galvanized

 3-6 204506-67200-A2 1 Seat Adapter 889XLSM, A2

 3-7 204507-66103 1 Swivel Seat Stand #4

 3-8 4001428-00 4 Flat Washer A428,∮8.4*26*3t

 3-9 5012-08013-200 4 Nyloc Nut M8*P1.25*13 7.8t,Multicolored Galvanized

 3-10 204508-88805-A4 1 Seat Post Adaptor 165L, A4

 3-11 5008-10020-212-A2 2 Tighten Knob M10*17L,Multicolored Galvanized,A2

 3-12 209931-00105 2 End Cap 30MM*30MM,2T

 3-13 5002-10016-720 2 Cap Head Allen Bolt, 12.9 Grade M10*P1.25*16L,Black Galvanized

 3-14 5001-10016-710 1 Hex Head Screw, Nyloc M10*P1.25*16L, Black Galvanized

-------- 301174-31 1 Caution Sticker N74-31

- - - - - * - - - - -

 3-15 202922-88205 1 Connecting pin 787N

 3-16 5002-10016-720 1 Cap Head Allen Bolt, 12.9 Grade M10*P1.25*16L,Black Galvanized

 3-1           back to contents





Index NO. Part NO. Qty. Description Specification Remark

 4-1 203101-72500-50 1 Front Chassis Cover 779XLS, Black

 4-2 209906-72500 1 Carpet 779XLS

 4-1           back to contents





Index NO. Part NO. Qty. Description Specification Remark

 5 103202-72500-21 1 Rear Chassis Cover Assembly w/ Decal, 779XLS, Red

 5-1 103201-72500-50 1 Rear Chassis Cover 779XLS, Black

 5-2 1335-00800-21 1 Fender Top Cover, Left 888WNLE, Red

 5-3 2335-00802-50 1 Fender Lower Cover, Left 888WNLE, BLACK Texture

 5-4 1335-00801-21 1 Fender Top Cover, Right 888WNLE, Red

 5-5 2335-00803-50 1 Fender Lower Cover, Right 888WNLE, BLACK Texture

 5-6 108102-72500 2 Taillight JS-161703-1-RRY9, 24V, Red

 5-7 207018-89118 1 Taillight Cable KA-889-N22

 5-8 209905-89100 1 Rear bumper

 5-9 203205-88101-1 2 Reflector E1 TF-509-Y, Amber, Rectangle

 5-10 203204-88100-A2 2 Reflector TF-301R,Red(E1)

 5-11 203203-67201 1 Emblem Rear,889XLS,360*135mm

 5-1           back to contents





Index NO. Part NO. Qty. Description Specification Remark

 6 ---------------- Head light assembly 

 6-1 106106-72500 1 Key Switch 779XLS

 6-2 203511-72500 1 Side Cover 779XLS

 6-3 202934-72500 1 Headlight Bracket 779XLS

 6-4 108101-72501 1 Headlight Assembly 779XLS

 6-5 108103-88106 2 Winker/Indicator Light BW06 LED, Amber

 6-6 106129-72500 1 Dashboard Assembly w/ LCD Display

 6-7 4001466-28 1 Bracket for Sensor A466-28

 6-8 206802-71502 1 Sensor Kit 24V, SD

 6-1           back to contents





Index NO. Part NO. Qty. Description Specification Remark

 7 ---------------- Control and battery wiring illustration

 7-1 207011-72500 1 Control Connection Cable 779XLS

 7-2 106202-72500 1 Main Control Box Ass'y (w/ Bracket etc.) for 779XLS, PG S-Drive 140

 7-3 206207-67200 1 Circuit breaker 50A

 7-4 ---------------- REF(1) Drive-train Assembly 9XL-4G+#8C+#6A(A380-28)

 7-5 800501-889-17 1 Battery Cables [w/ Battery kit] 75Ah

 7-6 ---------------- REF(1) Taillight Cable KA-889-N22

 7-7 ---------------- REF(2) Taillight JS-161703-1-RRY9, 24V, Red

 7-8 ---------------- REF(1) Speed Sensor S Type Sensor 100cm

 7-9 202908-88123 1 Rear Mirror Left & Right, YS-20138F

-------- 109201-88507-A5 1 Off-board Charger, 8A ,220V 4C24080, for AGM & GEL SLA Battery, A5

-------- 209201-88106 1 Power cord Australia

 7-1           back to contents




